BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

26 March 2020

THE MANAGER, LISTING DEPARTMENT BSE LIMITED 25TH FLOOR, P J TOWERS, FORT, <u>MUMBAI- 400021</u>

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Certificate of Payment of Interest in respect of non-convertible debentures

Pursuant to Regulation 57(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This is to certify that the Company has duly made the payment of First Annual Interest on Non-Convertible Debentures issued on private placement basis on due dates as per the details below:

Description of Security – Bajaj Finance Limited	ISIN No.	Security Code - Scrip ID	Due date	Payment Date	Remark
Secured Redeemable Non - Convertible Debentures(NCD)	INE377Y07169	959304/69423BHFL22	25 March 2020	26 March 2020*	1st Annual Interest

* As 25 March 2020 was holiday as per Disclosure Document the interest is paid on next working day

The above is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For **BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

R Vijay



R VIJAY COMPANY SECRETARY Email ID: vijay.r@bajajfinserv.in

Tel: +91 20 30186403 Fax: +91 20 30186364 Corporate ID No.: U65910PN2008PLC132228